HARSHADRAY PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: JIJI HOUSE, DAMODARDAS SUKHADWALA MARG, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 Maharashtra, India. Tel.:+91 (022) 66519900 Fax:+91 (022) 22070078, E-mail: admin@harshadray.com CIN-U74999MH1953PTC008985

29th March 2016

To,

BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the specified format for selling of 20950 equity shares by Harshadray Pvt. Ltd in Kaira Can Company Limited.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For HARSHADRAY PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR'

Encl: As above

THIVATE LIMITED STATES

HARSHADRAY PRIVATE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: JIJI HOUSE, DAMODARDAS SUKHADWALA MARG, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001 Maharashtra, India. Tel.:+91 (022) 66519900 Fax:+91 (022) 22070078, E-mail: admin@harshadray.com CIN-U74999MH1953PTC008985

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of S	EBI (Substantial Ac	quisition of S	hares and
Takeovers) Regulation	3, 2011		
Name of the Company (TC)	Kaira Can Compa	ny Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	1. Harshadray		
(PAC) with the acquirer	2. Aditya P. Kapadia		
(FAC) with the acquire.	3. Alissa N Sheth		
	4. Anandi Vangal		
	5. Bharat A. k	Capadia	
	6. Dryden Pvt. Limited		
	7. Harsharadray Investment Pvt. Limited		
	8. Lalan A Ka		,
·,	9. Madhav P. Kapadia		
	10. Nanak G. Sheth		
	11. Premal N. Kapadia		
	12. Premal N. Kapadia (HUF)		
	13. Ramaben N Kapadia		
	14. Rasiklal M Kapadia (HUF)		
	15. Rekha H. Kapadia		
	16. Selina N Sheth		
	17. Sharda U. Kapadia		
	18. Shefali N Kapadia		
	19. Sujata P l	Kapadia	
	20. Shushila U	Jtsav Kapadia	
•	21. Utsav R Kapadia		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BSE Limited		
are Listed			
5. Details of the acquisition/disposal/holding of shares/voting	Number	% w.r.t.	% w.r.t. total
rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC		total	diluted
rights/holding of the Acquires and 1710		share/voti	share/voting
	racher	ng capital	capital of the
		· wherever	TC(*)
		applicable_	
Before the aequisition/disposal under consideration,			1.
holding of:		75.01	57.21
a) Shares carrying voting rights	527523	57.21	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
	0	0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other	V .	Ĭ	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		-	}
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			1 .
holding in each category)			57.21
TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	527523	57.21	57.21





Details of aequisition/sale		 	
(a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	20950*	2.27	2.27
(b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	o	0 .	.0
(c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	. 0	0	0
category) acquired/sold (d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer * Out of total 20950 shares sold 13750 shares is acquired by	0	0.	0
qualified promoters of the company.			
TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	20950	2.27	2.27
After the aequisition/sale, holding of:	20,00		2.21
(a) Shares carrying voting rights (b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	520323**	56.43 0	56.43 0
(c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	· 0
(d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition ** Out of total 20950 shares sold 13750 shares is acquired by	0	0	0
qualified promoters of the company.			
TOTAL (a+b+c+d)	520323	56.43	56.43
 Mode of aequisition/sale (e.g. open market/off- market/public issue/rights issue /preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc). 	Open Market		
7. Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	23 rd March, 2016		
 Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said aequisition/sale 	922133		
 Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale 	922133		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	922133		





*Radha U Kapadia Daughter of Utsav R Kapadia, was holding nil shares before she acquired 2750 shares in the company and shown in promoter Group accordingly.

For HARSHADRAY PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 28.03.2016